CYNGOR TRÊF GORSEINON TOWN COUNCIL



Town Clerk: John Millard 39 Gorseinon Road, Penllergaer, Swansea, SA4 9AE Tel: 01792 895690 clerk@gorseinontowncouncil.gov.uk

You are hereby summoned to attend a FINANCE meeting of GORSEINON TOWN COUNCIL to be held at the Ty Newydd Community Centre, West St. Gorseinon on Wednesday Jan 18th 2023 at 6pm.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for Absence and Disclosures of Personal and Prejudicial Interests.
- 2. Draft budget 2023/24 for discussion and approval (copy enclosed)
- 3. Town Council precept 2023/24 for discussion and approval (copy enclosed)

For info; Gorseinon Town Council 5 year priorities 2022-27

- a. To promote new uses for Ty Newydd Community centre, for community groups, that meet the Town Council objectives, and are both accessible and affordable for all residents of the Gorseinon/Penyrheol wards.
- b.Aim to improve communications with local residents and groups, work with local partnerships, and represent the views of the community, as well as better explaining what the Town Council role is, and what can be done for the local community.
- c.Deliver projects for the area that will engender and strengthen both PRIDE and RESPECT in the communities of Gorseinon and Penyrheol.
- d.Deliver projects that will improve the physical appearance and environment of our town centre and residential areas.
- e. Support worthy community groups/local initiatives and community projects, focused on sporting/social and cultural activities, particularly for the youth and elderly of the area.